@ /0L A
& HAKPOL

ol Cat. No.C/029
CITROEN BERLINGO Il L1, Il M 05/2008-
PEUGEOT PARTNER II/TEPEE L1,lI L1 04/2008-
PEUGEOT RIFTER 03/2018-
OPEL COMBO Life, Cargo L1 03/2018-

(
E20*55R01/07*005636*00
= J D-8,69kN
1600kg 80kg

x 0,00981

= N %

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
Tel. + 48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

PRZEKROJ A-A

% .
%
0 A
30° max. Z o : E;
b(f:) o / 100 max. ,
<h A S S e <
: o a0 / g
NX ( A N 1
RN /A=
of Al NI RS
W A ; .
30° max. / 4 &
08 ()
2
S
‘ e
Y
Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen @ L’espace libre doit etre garanti
swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI, conformement a 'annexe VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG illustration de la reglements
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym 55.01 CE pour un poids total en
ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu. charge autorise du vehicule.
The clearance specified in appendix [D > Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
VIl, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No. Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b

laden weight of the vehicle.

ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm
»
(Chokim 1000Km


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

Nakretka M10 ; Nut Sruba M12x50-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 30x 910,5x3 ; Plain Washer D F Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

K} /\’
Z Y
Sruba M12x50-8.8, Bolt
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer
\’l
C E . )
Sruba z nadwozia samochodu ;
Car body screw
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer
Q <
\'\
S\ \\
8 ‘\
Nakretka M10 ; Nut A<
Poadkt. sprez.10,2, Spring Washer 7 |$|
Podkt. okr. 930x 210,5x3 ; Plain Washer, [ |
§ ¢ Sruba M12x70-8.8; Bolt B
a \:, \‘7
\\/ L,
Sruba z nadwozia samochoau ; Car body screw
. Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Sruba M12x50-8.8, Bolt Podkt. okr. 13; Plain Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer,
Sruba M12x50-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer
M12x70 2
A x1 M12x50 4
M12 4
M10 4
B X1

@30x210,5x3 4

D X1 13 10
12,2 8
E x1
10,2 4
F x1



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

<-81/€0 po
<-81/€0 po

<-81/€0 po
81/20-80/¥0 PO
10dMVH

<-8L/€0 po
VFOIHN/ @ ... 50

1€ €L 1€8 91 8p+ 19
Vv € eyeuloy) ‘Asammod| [11-96

|

18ysep uleld -¢) 140 ppod
J8ysep bulds ' z'z| z8ids ppod
M8.08 Apoq Je9)

! npoyooues ejzompeu Z eqnis

1BUSEN UlEld (g} I¥O PPOd
1og  §'8-0SXZ4N Bgnis

18Ysep Uleld ' €} 140 Pipod
J8ysep) bulds ' z'z| zaids ppod

Jog ' §°:8-09XzLn eqnig

(prepugls 1 7) 0b1e) ‘gj17 0quioD [8d0
(psepuE)S) JoYIN 1086Nad
(Wwigop=1"150p)4 7 Il 48Uped joabnad
(Wwwipgey=71s0p*qoso) | 7 eade /| seuiied josbnad
(wwigopt=T7"150p*qoso) \ Jj| obulieg usos)
(wuipgey="1"150p"qos0) 1 7 || 0bulieg usosd 670/
XN fmobojerey i

18ysep Uleld | 40 pipod
Joysen) bulds f z'z) z8ids ‘ppod

yjog . §'9-06XZN Bqnis
1BUSE| Bl ‘S| YO PpOd

J8ysep) buds ‘ z'z| z8ids ppod
Ma19S Apoq 18 ! npoyoowes eizompeu Z eqnis

IBYSE UIEld £} O ppOd
1j0g 1 §'9-05XZ LI BqnIS

jog ' 88-0/Xzin eqnis 5 A AT TV
Ak I8ysel) uield * £XG'0LD X05D O PPod
\ Joysep buuds ' 70} z8ids ‘ppod
N 0L expdiyeN
Ry
NS
g Pd
£l e
v Pld chd P )

J8ysep uleld ‘€| o pipod
Joysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ‘ppod

N 2L exdiyeN

N

18YSe Uleld - EXG0LD X0ED 1O Ppod
Jsysep) bulds ' 70} z81ds ‘ppod

0N L 0L exdiyeN


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

\

Odkreci¢ koto zapasowe.

Natozy¢ elementy C i D na wystajace sruby w podtuznicach, (po uprzednim zdemontowaniu wspornikéw)- lekko skreci¢ nakretkami M12.
Nastepnie przykrecic te elementy sSrubami M12x50 8.8 (pkt 2).

Przykreci¢ belke zaczepu A do elementéw C i D Srubami M12x40 8.8 (pkt 3) i Srubami M12x50 8.8 (pkt 4).

Dokreci¢ $Sruby z momentem wg tabeli.

Podfaczy¢ instalacje elektryczna.

Przykrecic kule i podstawe gniazda elektrycznego.

Przykrecic koto zapasowe.

Unscrew the spare wheel.

Put the elements C and D on the protruding bolts in the metal clamps (after unscrew the supporters) — screw slightly with nuts M12.
Next screw the elements with bolts M12x50 8.8 (point 2).

Screw the main bar A to the elements C and D with bolts M12x40 8.8 (point 3) and with bolts M12x50 8.8 (point 4).

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Connect the electric wires.

Fix the ball and electric plate.
Screw the spare wheel.

e NN Y

AN

Déposer la roue des secours.

Déposer a droite et a gauche une vis de fixation inférieure de l'absorbeur de cho¢.
Fixer lachement les elements E et F aux fixations inférieures de I'absorbeur de cho¢.
Fixer lachement les elements C et D aux vis de fixation sous les longerons du véhicule.
Fixer lachement la poutre A aux élémnts C et D.

Installer la partie électrique, le suport de prise ainsi que la rotule d'attalage.

Remettre en place la roue de secours.

Serrer toute la viserie aux couples indiqués.

Das Ersatzrad abschrauben.

Die Tragteile C und D auf die herausragenden in den Langstragern Schrauben aufsetzen. (Vor der Montage der Seitentrdger) mit den Muttern
locker verschrauben. Dann die Tragteile mit den Schrauben M12x50 8.8 (Punkt 2) anschrauben.

Den Querbalken A an die Tragteile C und D mit den Schrauben M12x40 8.8 (Punkt 3) und den Schrauben M12x50 8.8 (Punkt 4) anschrauben.
Alle Schrauben mit dem in der Tabelle angegebenem Drehmoment festziehen.

Die Elektroinstallation anschlie3en.

Die Kugel und die Steckdosenhalterung anschrauben.

Das Ersatzrad einbauen.

N/ N/

_/
\

Desenroscar la rueda de recambio.

Meter los elementos Cy D en los tornillos salientes de los largueros (una vez desmontados los soportes), atornillarlos ligeramente por medio
de tuercas M12. Luego atornillar estos elementos con tornillos M12x50 8.8 (p. 2).

Atornillar la viga del enganche A a los elementos Cy D con tornillos M12x40 8.8 (p. 3) y M12x50 8.8 (p. 4).

Apretar todos los tornillos con el par segun la tabla anterior.

Conectar la instalacion eléctrica.

Atornillar la bola y el soporte de la toma de corriente.

Enroscar la rueda de recambio.



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

	Strona 1
	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1

	Strona 1



